#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Matthew Bernsohn	08/05/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Matt Bernson Design, LLC
Street Address:	434 Greenwich Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29341441	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845 359 7700

Email: nmpc@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 110

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962-2100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J25-1359 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Michalos

Total Attachments: 1 source=Asgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023057 FRAME: 0317 CH \$40.00 Z3547

500929567

# Atty. Docket No.: <u>J25-1359 US</u>

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

		- '	• ,	
<u>Matthew BEI</u>	<u>RNSOHN</u>			
(hereinafter	called the Assignor(s) hereb	y sell, assign a	nd transfer to	
<u>Matt Bernsol</u>	n <u>Design, LLC, 434 Greenwici</u>	h Street, New Yo	rk, NY 10013	
(riereinaiter	Called the Assidhea) the enti	ire right title and	dinterest in an	d to any and all inventions
ario discovei	ries which are disclosed in the	ne application fo	or United State	s patent entitled
PURSE				·
which applic	ation was:	<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(a)	executed on the	day of		, 2009
(b)	THEO ON THE STN	day of	August	, 2009 , 2009,
	and given U.S. Application	<b>7 No.</b> 29/341,441		
im a tradition of				
including any	r and all United States Letter	's Patent which	may be grante	ed therefor and any and all
/	init modela di desimi minis	TITIMI OF DOTODA	TOP WIAN IN AREA	
	YOVE BUD BUV AND AN DAIRN	is: inuiti manak	•	
the Protection	nd discoveries, and to the rig n of Industrial Property there	int to all benetits for	s under the Int	ternational Convention for
	The standard of the standard o	::O1.		
It is h	ereby authorized and reques	sted that the Co	mmissionar at	Detect / To- /
issue any and	d all said Letters Patent, who	en granted to sa	nid Assianee	raterits and Trademarks
Furthe	er, it is agreed that, when required that	iested by Assign	ee, the unders	ioned will execute without
. 4.4	arra avecere du ligition (litiel	TRUEIS HOOMS	nerally do eve	rything possible for aiding
ırı securing ar	nd maintaining proper pateni	protection.	-	, spring
Signed at 43	4 Curanistal Cr acc			
- griod at <u></u>	4 Greenwich St, NY, N	<u>У</u> , Inis <u>-</u>	day of <u>Aન્પલ્</u> ય	<u>55                                   </u>
Inventor(s):	. 1	4		
• ,	Mara JEX	J		
	Matthew BERNSOHA	<del>\$</del>		
	1 (	1 -		
Witnesser	M. A. V.	10.	CI	A
Witnesses:	Way part	<u> </u>	Mystell	<i>₩</i> 4¥.
	MATTHEW RUDINICA	∠i	EX 2018 57	M Prosi
RECORD AND RE	TURN TO:			·
		_		

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

CUSTOMER NO.: 21706

**PATENT REEL: 023057 FRAME: 0318** 

**RECORDED: 08/05/2009**